



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

904 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 82 OF 2026

LATA DAGDU GAIKWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 96 OF 2026

PALLAVI SACHIN KANSE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

Mr. Gajanan G. Gabhud and
Mr. Namdev S. Shinde, Advocates for the Appellants
Mr. K. S. Patil, APP for the Respondent – State

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : February 25, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice of respondent No.2.
2. Stand over to 06.03.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS