



(1)

938 cri apeal 82.26

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**938 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 82 OF 2026
WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 96 OF 2026**

**LATA DAGDU GAIKWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Gitte Mukund D.
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. K.S. Patil
Advocate for R/2 : Mr. Amolkumar S. Wakode

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 06.03.2026**

PC.:-

1. Advocate Mr. Amolkumar S. Wakode appeared in the matter and made a statement that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent no.2 and undertakes to file Vakalatnama within one week from today. The learned APP and the learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.2 seeks time to file reply.

2. Stand over to 16.03.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]