



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**935 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 82 OF 2026**

LATA DAGDU GAIKWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 96 OF 2026**

PALLAVI SACHIN KANSE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

Mr. M. D. Gitte, Advocate for the Appellant in Appeal/82/2026

Mr. N. S. Shinde, Advocate for the Appellant in Appeal/96/2026

Mr. K. S. Patil, APP for Respondent No.1 – State

Mr. R. M. Gaikwad h/f Mr. Amolkumar S. Wakode, Advocate for  
Respondent No.2

....

**CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**DATE : March 17, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

At the request of the learned APP, stand over to  
25.03.2026. In the meantime, the respondents shall file reply and  
shall serve the copy of the other side, in advance.

**[ Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. ]**

SMS