



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

929 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 82 OF 2026

Lata Dagdu Gaikwad

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Gajanan G. Gabhud and Gitte Mukund D., Advocate for Appellant

Mr. K. S. Patil, APP for Respondent State

Mr. Sandip A. Wakle h/for Mr. Wakode Amolkumar Samadhan,
Advocate for Respondent No.2

...

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 96 OF 2026

Pallavi Sachin Kanse

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 25th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel appearing for respondent no.2/informant seeks further one week's time to file reply.
2. The learned APP made a statement that the prosecution has already filed reply Online and also tendered hard copy of the reply.
3. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)